

KHAN BANK BALANCE SHEET (in compliance with IFRS)

2024.06.30

MNT '000

	Income & expense items	Starting balance	Ending balance
1	Assets	0.00	0.00
1.1	Cash and cash equivalent	4,893,765,124.73	6,255,784,140.06
1.1.1	Cash	201,506,285.09	302,121,982.19
1.1.2	Due from other banks and financial institutes - less than 3 months	1,651,159,067.62	1,493,928,537.20
1.1.3	Cash equivalents	3,039,684,494.74	4,459,335,824.65
1.1.4	Interest receivable recognized as cash assets	1,415,277.28	397,796.03
1.2	Due from other banks and financial institutes	1,108,415,858.39	1,295,116,101.74
1.2.1	Due from the Bank of Mongolia	1,103,720,017.55	1,299,563,864.35
1.2.2	Due from other banks and financial institutes	13,300,000.00	10,040,000.00
1.2.3	Other assets	0.00	0.00
1.2.4	Interest receivable accrued for the assets placed in banks and financial institutes	5,290,259.73	329,392.88
1.2.5	5 Provision of the assets placed in banks and financial institutes	-13,894,418.89	-14,817,155.48
1.3	Investment	1,668,119,450.26	1,355,073,790.79
1.3.1	Trading securities	0.00	0.00
1.3.2	Ready-to-sell securities	566,917,146.47	355,035,112.35
1.3.3	Held-to-maturity securities	997,631,604.48	861,985,160.28
1.3.4	Other securities classified as loan and receivable	6,992,034.78	0.00
1.3.5	Investment to affiliate, associate or subsidiary companies	0.00	0.00
1.3.6	Pledged security	68,104,991.83	116,534,713.02
1.3.7	Interest receivable accrued for securities	41,414,529.94	32,847,887.65
1.3.8	Provision for security	-12,940,857.24	-11,329,082.51
1.4	Loan (net amount)	9,016,974,854.64	10,628,265,722.40
1.4.1	Performing loan	8,938,214,949.87	10,558,586,829.63
1.4.2	Past-due loan	186,288,214.55	223,411,109.32
1.4.3	Sub-standard loan	123,998,884.16	90,577,990.94
1.4.4	Doubtful loan	82,652,114.08	69,041,841.85
1.4.5	Bad loan	303,334,333.08	344,686,205.19
1.4.6	Deferred loan repayment	-83,126,295.99	-93,738,011.82
1.4.7	Interest receivable accrued for loan	118,062,549.84	145,126,335.45
1.4.8	Loan loss provision	-652,449,894.95	-709,426,578.16
1.5	Derivative financial instruments	46,521,649.85	12,853,464.99
1.6	Other financial assets	6,820,398.58	12,708,787.27
1.6.1	Receivables from others (net amount)	3,145,253.02	4,149,131.23
1.6.2	Inter-bank settlements	1,887,555.23	4,402,352.57
1.6.3	Other assets owned (net amount)	0.00	0.00
1.6.4	Other	1,787,590.32	4,157,303.46
1.7	Other non-financial assets	101,622,031.87	120,956,952.92
1.7.1	Other settlements	96,471,127.20	111,435,938.21
1.7.2	Inventories	5,150,904.67	9,521,014.71
1.7.3	Precious metals (net amount)	0.00	0.00
1.7.4	Other assets owned (net amount)	0.00	0.00
1.7.5	Tax receivables	0.00	0.00
1.7.6	Deferred tax assets	0.00	0.00
1.7.7	Other	0.00	0.00
1.8	Fixed assets	464,484,270.54	465,948,510.01
1.9	Real estates for investment purpose	0.00	0.00
1.10	Assets for sale	389,139.57	215,529.89
1.11	Intangible assets	43,529,293.92	39,015,223.28
1.12	Total assets	17,350,642,072.35	20,185,938,223.37
2	LIABILITIES	0.00	0.00
2.1	Current	4,490,351,136.89	5,693,453,974.67
2.1.1	Nominal balance of current account	4,490,351,136.89	5,686,125,473.08
2.1.2	Interest payable accrued for current account	0.00	7,328,501.58
2.2	Deposits	7,638,617,568.98	9,014,541,042.44
2.2.1	Demand deposit	1,690,588,384.72	2,093,549,962.67
2.2.2	Time deposit	5,641,377,072.76	6,574,424,975.32
2.2.3	Other deposits	129,507,227.09	53,669,878.33
2.2.4	Interest payable accrued for deposit account	177,144,884.42	292,896,226.13
2.3	Due to banks and financial institutes	2,417,172,739.17	2,522,714,797.83
2.3.1	Current and deposits from banks and financial institutes	435,312,087.00	433,340,164.78
2.3.2	Loans from banks and financial institutes (including past-due loans)	1,940,677,492.77	2,047,501,705.57
2.3.3	Deferred payment of funding	-11,914,296.05	-10,745,085.78
2.3.4	Interest payable accrued for funding from banks and financial institutes	53,097,455.44	52,618,013.27
2.4	Other fundings	444,611,686.24	543,324,790.07
2.4.1	Bonds issued by the bank	53,876,315.00	53,476,175.00
2.4.2	Securities issued by the bank	221,641,400.00	219,863,000.00
2.4.3	Funding for project loans	77,414,762.11	88,259,640.69
2.4.4	Securities sold on buy-back condition (repo)	60,182,082.02	118,556,388.61
2.4.5	Funding for syndicate loan	0.00	0.00
2.4.6	Other	27,619,436.51	58,840,761.71
2.4.7	Deferred payments of other fundings	-2,290,267.92	-1,812,649.36
2.4.8	Interest payables accrued for other fundings	6,167,958.52	6,141,473.41
2.5	Derivative financial liabilities	721,212.99	0.00
2.6	Other financial liabilities	185,222,890.98	221,125,746.09
2.7	Other non-financial liabilities	82,209,478.73	72,447,813.83
2.8	Secondary payables	0.00	0.00
2.9	Preferred stock (liability)	0.00	0.00
	Total liabilities	15,258,906,713.97	18,067,608,164.93
3	EQUITY	0.00	0.00
3.1	Share capital	191,219,800.00	191,219,800.00
3.1.1	Preferred stock	0.00	0.00
3.1.2	Common shares	191,219,800.00	191,219,800.00
3.2	Paid-in capital	164,257,808.20	164,257,808.20
3.3	Treasury shares	0.00	0.00
3.4	Revaluation addition	86,182,451.83	85,256,019.30
3.5	Accrued profits and losses	1,649,038,590.07	1,669,389,812.61
3.6	Other equity	1,036,708.28	8,206,618.33
3.6.1	Share option	0.00	0.00
3.6.2	Reserves	0.00	0.00
3.6.3	FX and valuation reserves	0.00	0.00
3.6.4	Loss provision	0.00	0.00
3.6.5	Social development reserves	0.00	0.00
3.6.6	Convertible security (equity)	0.00	0.00
3.6.7	Convertible funding (equity)	0.00	0.00
3.6.8	Revaluation reserve of security ready for sale	1,036,708.28	8,206,618.33
3.6.9	Revaluation reserve of hedge instrument	0.00	0.00
3.6.10	Other	0.00	0.00
3.7	Total equity	2,091,735,358.38	2,118,330,058.44
4	Total equity and liabilities	17,350,642,072.35	20,185,938,223.37

INCOME STATEMENT

2024.06.30

MNT '000

	Income & expense items	Starting balance	Ending balance
1	Interest income	2,052,185,427.49	1,209,997,947.02
1.1.	From dues from the Bank of Mongolia	74,959,186.13	22,520,005.49
1.2.	From dues from other banks & financial institutes	9,932,865.48	4,344,378.39
1.3.	From security	432,193,414.13	286,106,117.07
1.4.	From loan	1,357,423,490.41	815,078,854.63
1.5.	Other interest income	177,676,471.34	81,948,591.44
2	Interest expenses	998,485,157.77	622,151,888.37
2.1.	Interest paid to current accounts	11,134,540.74	13,472,843.83
2.2.	Interest paid to deposit accounts	578,475,581.81	387,355,359.67
2.3.	Expenses of loan interest	155,633,153.86	80,025,658.83
2.4.	Expenses of security interest	28,981,270.53	18,336,970.59
2.5.	Other interest expenses	224,260,610.83	122,961,055.45
3	Net income interest [(1)-(2)]	1,053,700,269.72	587,846,058.65
4	Loss provision expenses	85,928,621.47	66,282,788.74
4.1.	Of dues from banks and financial institutes	106,582.07	922,736.60
4.2.	Of securities	0.00	5,547,815.31
4.3.	Of loans	85,822,039.40	59,812,236.83
5	Net income after loss provision [(3)-(4)]	967,771,648.25	521,563,269.91
6	Other income	472,189,685.71	216,722,738.36
6.1.	Non-Interest Income	457,596,273.85	209,159,754.83
6.1.1.	Trade income	64,518,893.74	26,728,481.76
6.1.2.	FX and valuation adjustment income	77,722,352.30	24,460,712.19
6.1.3.	Fee income in relation with banking products & services	315,355,027.81	157,970,560.88
6.1.4.	Other non-interest income	0.00	0.00
6.2.	Other incomes and gains	14,593,411.86	7,562,983.53
7	Other expenses	697,203,015.85	358,989,545.07
7.1.	Non-Interest expenses	686,787,833.39	355,149,395.97
7.1.1.	Other loss provision expenses	4,451,712.76	247,967.94
7.1.2.	Trade expense	38,538,526.62	10,772,215.85
7.1.3.	FX and valuation adjustment expense	83,267,273.09	25,733,109.48
7.1.4.	Fee expenses	38,269,699.50	21,181,457.24
7.1.5.	Other operational expenses	522,260,621.42	297,214,645.47
7.2.	Other expenses and losses	10,415,182.46	3,840,149.10
8	Pre-tax profit and loss (5+6-7)	742,758,318.11	379,296,463.20
9	Income tax expense	183,975,449.10	88,855,850.66
10	After tax profit and loss (8-9)	558,782,869.01	290,440,612.55
11	Net income/expense of terminated activities	0.00	0.00
12	Net profit and loss of the reporting period (10+11)	558,782,869.01	290,440,612.55
13	Other comprehensive income	12,707,700.09	6,243,477.53
13.1.	Revaluation increase or decrease of fixed assets and intangible assets	-2,201,645.00	-926,432.53
13.2.	Revaluation increase or decrease of securities ready for sale	1,036,708.28	3,942,245.13
13.3.	FX & valuation adjustment increase or decrease	0.00	0.00
13.4.	Loss provision increase or decrease	0.00	0.00
13.5.	Other	13,872,636.81	3,227,664.92
14	Total comprehensive income of the reporting period (10+11)	571,490,569.10	296,684,090.07

STATEMENT OF CHANGE IN EQUITY

2024.06.30

MNT '000

Equity items	Share capital	Paid-in capital	Treasury shares	Revaluation reserve for premises	Other components of equity			Total equity
					Other components of equity	Retained earnings		
1 Balance as of 31 Dec, 2021	172,097,820.00	-	-	88,384,096.83	(13,872,636.80)	1,268,756,787.06	1,515,366,067.08	
2 Accounting changes and error correction	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
3 Corrected balance	172,097,820.00	-	-	88,384,096.83	(13,872,636.80)	1,268,756,787.06	1,515,366,067.08	
4 Net profit/loss of the reporting period	-	-	-	-	-	558,782,869.01	558,782,869.01	
5 Other comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	14,909,346.09	-	14,909,346.09	
6 Changes in equity	19,121,980.00	164,257,808.20	-	-	-	-	183,379,788.20	
7 Dividend distributed	-	-	-	-	-	(180,702,711.00)	(180,702,711.00)	
8 Realized amount of revaluation addition	-	-	-	(2,201,645.00)	-	2,201,645.00	-	
9 Balance as of 31 Dec, 2022	191,219,800.00	164,257,808.20	-	86,182,451.83	1,036,708.28	1,649,038,590.07	2,091,735,358.38	
10 Accounting changes and error correction	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
11 Corrected balance	191,219,800.00	164,257,808.20	-	86,182,451.83	1,036,708.28	1,649,038,590.07	2,091,735,358.38	
12 Net profit/loss of the reporting period	-	-	-	-	-	290,440,612.55	290,440,612.55	
13 Other comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	7,169,910.05	-	7,169,910.05	
14 Changes in equity	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
15 Dividend distributed	-	-	-	-	-	(271,015,822.54)	(271,015,822.54)	
16 Realized amount of revaluation addition	-	-	-	(926,432.53)	-	926,432.53	-	
17 Balance as of 31 Dec, 2023	191,219,800.00	164,257,808.20	-	85,256,019.30	8,206,618.33	1,669,389,812.61	2,118,330,058.44	

CASH FLOW STATEMENT

2024.06.30

MNT '000

	ITEMS	Statement balance	Ending balance
1	Cash flow of the main business activities:	***	***
1.1	Earning (loss) before income tax	742,758,318.11	379,296,463.20
1.2	Income & expense adjustment:	-800,165,567.91	(473,782,384.92)
1.2.1	Loss provision expenses (+)	90,380,334.23	66,530,756.67
1.2.2	Depreciation expenses (+)	73,969,317.57	37,473,213.80
1.2.3	FX & valuation adjustment income (-), expense (+) (except cash and cash equivalents)	10,927,128.20	(21,634,184.59)
1.2.4	Accrued interest income (-)	-2,052,185,427.49	(1,209,997,947.02)
1.2.5	Accrued interest expenses (+)	998,485,157.77	622,151,888.37
1.2.6	Asset write-off gain (-), loss (+)	73,081.39	(217,866.53)
1.2.7	Other gain (-), loss (+)	78,184,840.41	31,911,754.38
1.3	Asset & liability changes adjustment:	-39,648,177.50	730,427,783.87
1.3.1	Increase (-) or decrease (+) of assets placed in bank or financial institutes	-136,412,532.76	(192,583,846.80)
1.3.2	Increase (-) or decrease (+) of trade security	0.00	-
1.3.3	Loan increase (-), or decrease (+)	-1,669,169,674.80	(1,641,267,357.10)
1.3.4	Increase (-), or decrease (+) of other financial assets	-4,142,287.52	(5,888,388.69)
1.3.5	Increase (-), or decrease (+) of other non-financial assets	-32,234,571.61	(19,582,888.99)
1.3.6	Increase (+), or decrease (-) of current and deposits	1,348,538,454.03	2,455,946,467.96
1.3.7	Increase (+), or decrease (-) of dues to banks and financial institutes	417,508,644.30	106,021,500.84
1.3.8	Increase (+), or decrease (-) of other financial liabilities	11,246,161.75	34,821,350.58
1.3.9	Increase (+), or decrease (-) of other non-financial liabilities	25,017,629.11	(7,039,053.92)
1.4	Other adjustments:	960,611,236.30	603,393,515.05
1.4.1	Interest received (+)	2,019,999,765.37	1,197,321,910.93
1.4.2	Interest paid (-)	-902,953,988.30	(499,577,972.37)
1.4.3	Income tax paid (-)	-156,420,424.17	(91,578,461.63)
1.4.4	Loans and receivables paid off from loss provision (-)	-14,116.60	(2,771,961.88)
1.4.5	0.0	0.00	-
1.5	Net monetary transaction amount of main operations	863,555,809.00	1,239,335,377.21
2	Monetary transaction of investment activities:	***	***
2.1	Cash income amount (+)	1,114,003.32	328,408,046.95
2.1.1	Income from sales of fixed assets	1,114,003.32	230,448.63
2.1.2	Income from sales of intangible assets	0.00	-
2.1.3	Income from sales of investment-purpose assets	0.00	-
2.1.4	Income from sales of investment to subsidiary, affiliate or associate entity	0.00	-
2.1.5	Income from sales of other long-term assets	0.00	-
2.1.6	Income from sales of investment recorded with discounted cost under categorization of loan and receivable	0.00	-
2.1.7	Income from sales of securities ready for sale	0.00	-
2.1.8	Income from sales of held-to-maturity securities	0.00	-
2.1.9	Dividend received	0.00	-
2.1.10	Other cash income	0.00	328,177,598.32
2.2	Cash expense amount (-)	-71,774,507.25	(33,448,175.23)
2.2.1	Paid to possess fixed assets	53,739,014.01	29,808,504.35
2.2.2	Paid to possess intangible assets	15,536,084.60	3,639,670.88
2.2.3	Paid to possess investment-purpose assets	0.00	-
2.2.4	Paid to possess investment to subsidiary, affiliate or associate entity	0.00	-
2.2.5	Paid to possess investment recorded with discounted cost under categorization of loan and receivable	0.00	-
2.2.6	Paid to possess securities ready for sale	0.00	-
2.2.7	Paid to possess held-to-maturity securities	0.00	-
2.2.8	Paid to possess other long-term assets	0.00	-
2.2.9	Other cash assets	2,499,408.64	-
2.3	Net cash transaction amount of investment activities	-70,660,503.93	294,959,871.72
3	Cash transaction of financial activities:	***	***
3.1	Cash income amount (+)	183,379,788.20	98,739,588.94
3.1.1	Received as other fundings	0.00	-
3.1.2	Received from secondary payables	0.00	-
3.1.3	Received from issuance of shares and other securities	183,379,788.20	-
3.1.4	Various donations	0.00	-
3.1.5	Other	0.00	98,739,588.94
3.2	Cash expense amount (-)	-274,843,253.80	(271,015,822.54)
3.2.1	Paid to other fundings	94,140,542.80	-
3.2.2	Paid to secondary payables	0.00	-
3.2.3	Paid to financial lease payables	0.00	-
3.2.4	Paid to buy back shares	0.00	-
3.2.5	Paid dividend	180,702,711.00	271,015,822.54
3.2.6	Other	0.00	-
3.3	Net cash transaction amount of financial activities	-91,463,465.60	(172,276,233.60)
4	FX difference	0.00	-
5	Total net cash transaction	701,431,839.47	1,362,019,015.33
6	Starting balance of cash and cash equivalents	4,192,333,285.27	4,893,765,124.73
7	Ending balance of cash and cash equivalents	4,893,765,124.73	6,255,784,140.06